

Income Tax Office Vs. Prince Mediratta

CNR No.: DLCT01-001570-2024

CrI. Revision No. 38/2024

24.07.2025

Present : Mr. Arpit Batra, Ld. SPP for Income Tax/revisionist. *(through video conferencing)*
Mr. S.K. Gaur, Ld. Counsel for the respondent. *(through video conferencing)*
The respondent is present.

Ld. SPP for revisionist has requested for a short accommodation to move a fresh application, seeking condonation of delay as well as to address arguments.

In the interest of justice and as prayed for, list for further proceedings/arguments on **25.09.2025**, as last and final opportunity to Ld. Counsel for the revisionist to address arguments.

TCR be sent back to the Ld. Trial Court and same be requisitioned two days, prior to the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
24.07.2025