

Income Tax Office Vs. Prince Mediratta

CNR No.: DLCT01-001570-2024

Crl. Revision No. 38/2024

28.04.2026

Cisco Webex of this Court is not operational at this stage due to internet connectivity issues.

Present : Mr. Shorya Rawat, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. Arpit Batra, Ld. SPP for Income Tax/revisionist.
Mr. S.K. Gaur, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

At request of Ld. Proxy Counsel for the revisionist,
The matter is passed-over.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
28.04.2026

It is 01:35 p.m.

Present : Mr. Arpit Batra, Ld. SPP for Income Tax/revisionist.
Mr. S.K. Gaur, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.
The respondent is present.

At request, list for arguments on pending applications on **02.06.2026**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
28.04.2026